

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24541/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in NM No.1612/2009 in ITA No.1259/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. K. RAHEJA CORP.(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.24799 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 03/11/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Apar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Roy,Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji,ASG.  
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these petitions on 27th November, 2009, as last item on Board.

In the meantime, impugned judgement shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master