

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24541/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in NM No.1612/2009 in ITA No.1259/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. K. RAHEJA CORP.(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24799 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 29751 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
 Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Murali Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Department: Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
 Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 29751/09: Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Adv.
 Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the miscellaneous week of
May, 2010.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER